R-038-2016

Date: Feb 17, 2017 iai ‘R- -
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY = eoruary ggg;'r‘:(':t R %2113 22%11%
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Fire Station #2 Replacement I
Page 1 of 2 Location. Lexington
To 1Gontractor; Contract No 0132016
Oiympic Construction LLO
216 Rinmme Do Onginat Contract Amt
Ncrolaswile KY 40356 Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change QOrders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Totat Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

Change Order No 9

$4,681 287 83

Yoy are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification

Current Change QOrder

ftem Dascription of changes-quantities. unit prices. change
No in compietion date, etc
' Modity curt @ SE corner of Eastland & Murray Drives
per Traffic Engineering, modify lighting controls, fire
alarm strobe. smoke detector, and paging in Company
Officers 104 per PR 11

Decrease 0 contract price increase in contract price

Total decrease

Total increase $6,407 50

Net Amount of this Change Order 36,407 50

New Contract Amount including this Change

Qrder $4 687 698533 y
Percent Change - This Change Order 0 14%|
Percent Change - All Change Orders 1.48%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by (4 (Project Manager);Date 2] 1/172
Accepted by £ K ) {Contractor)| Date OVQ ! / |7
Approved tm \%\ ﬁp W/ — {Directon)|Date 2 — 2 ¢ / '7

Approved by QSX Aes/ ) (Commissioner)|Date —2 -
Approved dy iy 7 (Mayor or CAO)|Date 23 m




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Fire Station #2 Replacement

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 013-2016

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

Necessity for change: Traffic engineering has requested the SE corner curb
modification. Operational changes has necessitated the modifications in Company
Officers 104.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes __X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

Mayor Date




. ﬂ,@ﬁéﬁig{ .

5Y3.651.4224
Fr 312651 0147

BRANDSTETTER
CARROLL INC

Work Changes Proposal Request No. 11 Revised

Project:

To:

From:

Date of
Date of
Respon

THIS IS

13117 Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2
City Job No. 161-2015/038-2016

Olympic Construction

216 Brome Dr.

Nicholasville, KY 40356

Brandstetter Carroll Inc.

2360 Chauvin Drive

Lexington, KY 40517
Original Issuance: February 7, 2017
Revised Issuance: February 13, 2017
se Due: ASAP

NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION

TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATION.

Per owner request, please provide itemized pricing for the following items:

1.

PO

Modify curb at Southeast comer of Eastland ond Murray Drive to provide ADA
accessible curb cut as shown in PR 11.1 per LFUCG Standards. Extend new section of
sidewalk to tie into existing sidewalk.

Add lighting controt relay to a light fixture Type A in Company Officers Room 104 and
tie into Zone 2 {Zone with the Bunk Room 109} so it is activated by the Station Alert
Zone.

Add smoke detector with CO Sensor to Company Officers Room 104.

Modify Fire Alarm strobe in Company Officers 104 1o low frequency horn/strobe
combo unit.

Modify Paging Speaker in Company Officers 104 by connecting it to Zone 2 {Zone with
the Bunk Room 109}.

Please include detailed breakdowns of pricing for the items listed above. Provide material and

labor pri

cing breakdowns for each item listing the quantities and unit costs associated with

each item.

Attachments: PR 111

Submittad by:

A ST e SR It SN
&op T DL R



4

S o s
) ) « TR Sl SO 2 W ()
gt ) o 4

O

i

BN




L\

7
\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Lexington Fire Station No. 2
Change Order
Proposal Request 11

Per owner request, pricing for the following items:

1) Modify curb at Southeast corner of Eastland and Murray Drive to provide ADA accessible curb cut as shown
in PR 11.1 per LFUCG Standards. Extend new section of sidewalk to tie into existing sidewalk.
Materials $820
Labor 48 hrs. @ $45 per hr. = $2,160
$2,980.00
2) Add lighting control relay to a light fixture Type A in Company Officers Room 104 and tie into Zone 2 (Zone
with the Bunk Room 109) so it is activated by the Station Alert Zone.
Materials $782
Labor 9 hrs. @ 562 per hr. = $558

$1,340.00
3) Add smoke detector with CO Sensor to Company Officers Room 104.
Materials $353
Labor 9 hrs. @ $62 per hr. = $558
$911.00
4) Modify Fire Alarm strobe in Company Officers 104 to low frequency horn/strobe combo unit.
Materials $95
Labor 1.5 hrs. @ $62 per hr. = $93
$188.00

5) Modify Paging Speaker in Company Officers 104 by connecting it to Zone 2 (Zone with the Bunk Room 109).
Materials $89
Labor 1.5 hrs. @ $62 per hr. = §93

$182.00
Actual Cost Overhead
Bonds/Insurance 5224
$224.00
Total $5,825.00
10% Profit $582.50
Grand Total $6,407.50

Confractor: Olympic Consfruction Representative: Victor Kunifsa

Slqn(}f{j(@ V&G@'L /(W Date: Ol//ﬁ//w/?




